
 
 

2017-18 MEN’S BASKETBALL COMPOSITE SCHEDULE – CONFERENCE GAMES ONLY (ALL TIMES EST) 
 

 

Wednesday, Dec. 27    
UCF at SMU* 9 p.m. ESPN2 
 
Thursday, Dec. 28    
Tulane at Temple* 7 p.m. ESPN2 
Houston at USF* TBA ESPNU/ESPNEWS 
ECU at Tulsa* TBA ESPNU/ESPNEWS 
 
Saturday, Dec. 30 
Wichita State at UConn* 12 p.m. CBS 
Temple at Houston* TBD ESPNU 
 
Sunday, Dec. 31 
Tulsa at Tulane* 3 p.m. ESPN3 
Memphis at Cincinnati* 4 p.m. ESPNU 
UCF at ECU* 4 p.m. ESPNEWS 
USF at SMU* 8 p.m. ESPNU 
 
Wednesday, Jan. 3    
ECU at USF* 7 p.m. ESPN3 
UConn at Tulsa* 7 p.m. ESPNEWS 
Memphis at UCF* 7 p.m. ESPN3 
 
Thursday, Jan. 4    
Houston at Wichita State* 7/9 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2 
Cincinnati at Temple* 7/9 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2 
SMU at Tulane* 9 p.m. ESPNU 
 
Saturday, Jan. 6    
ECU at UConn* 12 p.m. ESPNEWS 
Tulsa at Memphis* 4 p.m. ESPNEWS 
 
Sunday, Jan. 7    
Temple at UCF* 12 p.m. CBSSN 
USF at Wichita State* 4 p.m. CBSSN 
SMU at Cincinnati* 6 p.m. ESPN2 
 
Tuesday, Jan. 9    
Tulane at Memphis* 7 p.m. ESPNEWS 
 
Wednesday, Jan. 10    
UCF at UConn* 7 p.m. CBSSN 
Temple at SMU* 9 p.m. CBSSN 
 
Thursday, Jan. 11    
Tulsa at Houston* 7 p.m. ESPNU 
Wichita State at ECU* 9 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2 
 
Saturday, Jan. 13    
UConn at Tulane* 1 p.m. ESPNEWS 
Memphis at Temple* 2 p.m. CBSSN 
Cincinnati at USF* 7 p.m. ESPNEWS 
Wichita State at Tulsa* 7:30 p.m. ESPNU 
 
Sunday, Jan. 14    
Houston at ECU* 2 p.m. ESPN3 
 
Tuesday, Jan. 16    
Cincinnati at UCF* 7 p.m. CBSSN 
UConn at Memphis* 9 p.m. CBSSN 
 
Wednesday, Jan. 17    
Tulsa at Temple* 6 p.m. ESPNEWS 
USF at ECU* 7 p.m. ESPN3 
SMU at Wichita State* 7 p.m. ESPNU 
Houston at Tulane* 8 p.m. ESPNEWS 
 
Saturday, Jan. 20    
Wichita State at Houston* 12 p.m. ESPNU 
ECU at Cincinnati* 4 p.m. ESPNEWS 
UCF at USF* 6 p.m. ESPNU 
Tulane at SMU* 6 p.m. ESPNEWS 
Memphis at Tulsa* 8 p.m. ESPNU 
 
Wednesday, Jan. 24    
Temple at Cincinnati* 9 p.m. CBSSN 
 
Thursday, Jan. 25    
SMU at UConn* 7 p.m. CBSSN 
UCF at Wichita State* 9 p.m. ESPN2 
USF at Tulane* 9 p.m. ESPNU 
 

Saturday, Jan. 27    
Cincinnati at Memphis* 6 p.m. CBSSN 
 
Sunday, Jan. 28    
ECU at SMU* 2 p.m. CBSSN 
USF at Houston* 3 p.m. ESPN3 
Tulsa at Wichita State* 6 p.m. CBSSN 
UConn at Temple* 8 p.m. ESPN2 
 
Wednesday, Jan. 31    
Tulane at ECU* 6:30 p.m. ESPNEWS 
Houston at Cincinnati* 7 p.m. CBSSN 
Memphis at USF* 8:30 p.m. ESPNEWS 
UConn at UCF* 9 p.m. CBSSN 
 
Thursday, Feb. 1    
Wichita State at Temple* 7 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2 
SMU at Tulsa* 8 p.m. CBSSN 
 
Saturday, Feb. 3 
Cincinnati at UConn* 12 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2 
Houston at UCF* 12 p.m. ESPNU 
Memphis at ECU* 2 p.m. ESPNEWS 
 
Sunday, Feb. 4    
Temple at Tulane* 3 p.m. ESPNEWS 
Tulsa at USF* TBA ESPN3 
 
Tuesday, Feb. 6    
UCF at Cincinnati* 7 p.m. CBSSN 
Wichita State at Memphis* 9 p.m. CBSSN 
 
Wednesday, Feb. 7    
USF at UConn* 7 p.m. ESPNU 
ECU at Temple* 7 p.m. ESPNEWS 
 
Thursday, Feb. 8    
Tulane at Tulsa* 7 p.m. ESPNEWS 
SMU at Houston* 9 p.m. ESPN2 
 
Saturday, Feb. 10    
Temple at USF* 12 p.m. ESPNU 
UConn at Wichita State* TBA ESPN/ESPN2 
 
Sunday, Feb. 11    
UCF at Memphis* 4 p.m. CBSSN 
Tulane at Houston* 3 p.m. ESPNEWS  
Cincinnati at SMU* 4 p.m. ESPN 
 
Wednesday, Feb. 14    
USF at UCF* 6 p.m. ESPNEWS 
ECU at Tulane* 8 p.m. ESPNEWS 
Memphis at SMU* 9 p.m. ESPNU 
 
Thursday, Feb. 15    
Temple at Wichita State* 7 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2 
Tulsa at UConn* 7 p.m. ESPNU 
Cincinnati at Houston* 7 p.m. CBSSN 
 
Saturday, Feb. 17    
SMU at UCF* 11 a.m. ESPNU 
Memphis at Tulane* 3 p.m. ESPNU 
 
Sunday, Feb. 18    
UConn at ECU* 3 p.m. ESPNEWS 
USF at Tulsa* 3 p.m. ESPN3 
Wichita State at Cincinnati* 4 p.m. ESPN 
Houston at Temple* 4 p.m. CBSSN 
 
Wednesday, Feb. 21    
SMU at ECU* 7 p.m. ESPNEWS 
Tulane at Wichita State* 7:30 p.m. CBSSN 
UCF at Tulsa* 9 p.m. ESPNEWS 
 
Thursday, Feb. 22    
UConn at Cincinnati* 7 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2 
Houston at Memphis* 9 p.m. CBSSN 
 
Saturday, Feb. 24    
Tulane at USF* 12 p.m. ESPNU 
Wichita State at SMU* 2 p.m. ESPN/ESPN2 
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Sunday, Feb. 25    
Tulsa at Cincinnati* 12 p.m. CBSSN 
UCF at Temple* 2/4 p.m. ESPN/ESPNU 
Memphis at UConn 2/4 p.m. ESPN/ESPNU 
ECU at Houston* 3 p.m. ESPN3  
 
Wednesday, Feb. 28    
Temple at UConn* 7 p.m. CBSSN 
Houston at SMU* 9 p.m. ESPN2 
 
Thursday, March 1    
Wichita State at UCF* 7 p.m. ESPN 
Tulsa at ECU* 7 p.m. ESPNU 
USF at Memphis* 9 p.m. ESPNEWS 
Cincinnati at Tulane* 9 p.m. ESPN2 
 
Sunday, March 4    
Cincinnati at Wichita State* 12 p.m. CBS 
Tulane at UCF* 2 p.m. ESPNU 
SMU at USF* 2 p.m. ESPNEWS 
Temple at Tulsa* 3 p.m. ESPN3 
ECU at Memphis* 3 p.m. ESPN3 
UConn at Houston* 4 p.m. CBSSN 
 
Note: some games carried on ESPN3 may also be carried locally/regionally 
  


